RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION APPROVING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Employment Agreement dated July 29, 2006; a	2006; and
---	-----------

WHEREAS the Employer and City Manager have agreed to remedial terms; and

WHEREAS the parties desire that their agreement be reduced to writing.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the contract with the City Manager be extended to June 30, 2018, and amended as attached hereto.

Be it further resolved that that any and all terms of the July 29, 2006, agreement that are not effected by attached amendment are hereby restated and incorporated herein and are in full force and effect.

The above Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Fort Dodge, Iowa this <u>14th</u> day of July, 2014.

	City of Fort Dodge, Iowa
ATTEST:	Matt Bemrich, Mayor
Dawn Siebken, Deputy Clerk	

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

COMES NOW the City of Fort Dodge, State of Iowa, a Municipal Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Employer" and David Fierke, hereinafter referred to as "City Manager", and state the following:

WITNESSTH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Employment Agreement dated July 29, 2006; and WHEREAS, the same was extended through October 2, 2013; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the contract, the same is up for renewal and negotiation; and

WHEREAS, the Employer and City Manager have agreed to remedial terms; and WHEREAS, the parties desire that their agreement be reduced to writing.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Employment Agreement dated the 29th day of July, 2006, is hereby extended through June 30, 2018.
- 2. That Section 7 of the Employment Agreement is hereby amended to set the annual base salary of the City Manager at \$136,600.00.

3.	That any and all terms of the July	y 29, 2006, agreement that are not effected	b
paragraph nui	mbers 1 and 2 above are hereby resta	ted and incorporated herein and are in full fo	rce
and effect.			
EMPLOYER CITY OF FO	: RT DODGE, STATE OF IOWA	CITY MANAGER/EMPLOYEE	
ByMatt l	Bemrich, Mayor	By David Fierke	
ATTEST:			
Jeff Nemmers	s, City Clerk		